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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

WEDNESDAY
13 DEC 2023

RACE  1	 6:00 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 4240	 Lashlaroo	 60	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 F Robinson	 9.0%
2	 	 Global Entity	 60	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
3	 98	 Cappellino	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
4	 7	 Future Saint	 60	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.3%
5	 0	 Roy’s Ruffian	 60	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
6	 083577	 Ment To Fly	 60	 [	 6]	 J Jacobs	 8.2%	 L Karriem	 3.2%
7	 7	 Magma Magic	 60	 [	 7]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 A J Rivalland	 12.9%
8	 405575	 Cannatonic	 60	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 L Crawford	 6.3%
9	 8	 Summer Shade	 60	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 W Badenhorst	 6.9%
10	 8	 Grande Signor	 60	 [	10]	 Wes Marwing	 10.5%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
11	 023405	 Gorgeous Guy	 60	 [	11]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
12	 	 Heaven’s Will	 60	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 D S Bosch	 8.4%
13	 	 Madison Valley	 60	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 F Robinson	 9.0%
14	 09689	 Silver Savage	 60	 [	14]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 M Dixon	 13.6%
15	 	 Castle Mey	 60	 [	15]	 S Hlengwa	 7.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
16	 0327	 Run To Rio	 60	 [	16]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
17	 006	 Rafino	 60	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 L Karriem	 3.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 16	 Run To Rio

	 4	 Future Saint
	 1	 Lashlaroo
	 2	 Global Entity

16	Run To Rio	 33%
11	Gorgeous Guy	 25%
6	 Ment To Fly	 11%

16	Run To Rio	 33%
1	 Lashlaroo	 33%
11	Gorgeous Guy	 20%
6	 Ment To Fly	 8%

16	Run To Rio	 1:09.53
11	Gorgeous Guy	 1:09.98
1	 Lashlaroo	 1:10.18
14	Silver Savage	 1:10.69
8	 Cannatonic	 1:11.05

Race Preview: Some first timers in the race so keep an eye on the betting. Run To Rio (16) tried 
further last run but has shown his best over course and distance and rates the horse to beat although 
has had pulled a wide draw. Future Saint (4) raced green on debut but is sure to come on from that 
effort. Lashlaroo (1) has drawn on the other side of the barrier to Run To Rio. He has also been tried 
over further at his last two but his best form has been over this trip. Global Entity (2) makes his debut 
for a much in form stable and one to watch.

RACE  2	 6:35 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 94	 Girl’s World	 57	 [	 1]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.1%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
2	 765007	 Russian Writer	 60	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
3	 796050	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 3]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 F Robinson	 9.0%
4	 64	 Torix Night	 59	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
5	 0688	 Tipouri	 59	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
6	 079	 Teriyaki	 59	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 A J Rivalland	 12.9%
7	 374525	 Helsinki	 59	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
8	 588243	 Fire Tonic	 60	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
9	 533	 The Shepherd	 59	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
10	 08670	 Prince Of Dubai	 59	 [	10]	 J Jacobs	 8.2%	 L Karriem	 3.2%
11	 057090	 Heart Of Thieves	 60	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 M N Prinsloo	 7.3%
12	 	 Chief Of Staff	 59	 [	12]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 W H Marwing	 9.9%
13	 505	 Sweeper Keeper	 59	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
★	9	 The Shepherd

	 8	 Fire Tonic
	 4	 Torix Night
	 7	 Helsinki

8	 Fire Tonic	 17%
9	 The Shepherd	 17%
7	 Helsinki	 8%

8	 Fire Tonic	 33%
7	 Helsinki	 33%

8	 Fire Tonic	 1:22.61
5	 Tipouri	 1:23.35
2	 Russian Writer	 1:23.48
3	 Du Cane	 1:23.77
7	 Helsinki	 1:23.94

Race Preview: The Shepherd (9) has drawn a little wide but has been coming to hand with every 
outing. Has been tricky at the gate but should be at his peak. Fire Tonic (8) has not been far off 
them of late and goes well this trip. He should be involved in the finish. Torix Night (4) found market 
support last run but was a modest fourth. The shorter trip should suit at this only his third run. Helsinki 
(7) was a little disappointing last start after a promising previous effort on the poly. Chance of he can 
repeat that showing.

RACE  3	 7:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 142606	 Spring Kiss	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 11.5%
2	 955744	 Conchita	 54	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
3	 318586	 Hatta	 57.5	 [	 3]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
4	 581558	 Flower Festival	 56	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
5	 591163	 Jazz Diva	 61.5	 [	 5]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 11.5%
6	 670870	 Oh So Squishy	 60.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
7	 557614	 Alittlebitnaughty	 58	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.8%
8	 685163	 Quanabi	 57	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.1%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
9	 1	 Skytrix	 59.5	 [	 9]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
10	 653374	 Harley’s Fate	 60.5	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
11	 231952	 Cinnamon Blush	 58.5	 [	11]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
12	 663873	 Gelsomina	 52	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa	 7.8%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
13	 808724	 Can’t Catch Me	 54.5	 [	13]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
14	 742214	 Miss Gibson	 55	 [	14]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 Y Govender	 8.8%
15	 300160	 Mauritania	 61	 [	15]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Quanabi

	 13	Can’t Catch Me
	 9	 Skytrix
	 11	Cinnamon Blush

5	 Jazz Diva	 100%
10	Harley’s Fate	 58%
1	 Spring Kiss	 50%
11	Cinnamon Blush	 33%
13	Can’t Catch Me	 33%

5	 Jazz Diva	 67%
15	Mauritania	 50%
8	 Quanabi	 33%
1	 Spring Kiss	 33%
14	Miss Gibson	 33%

10	Harley’s Fate	 1:21.67
7	 Alittlebitnaughty	 1:22.09
8	 Quanabi	 1:22.10
6	 Oh So Squishy	 1:22.44
5	 Jazz Diva	 1:22.64

Race Preview: Tricky handicap. Quanabi (8) ran a cracking race from a wide draw last time put. He 
has a better draw here and must have a strong chance. Can’t Catch Me (13) has a wide draw but 
was only a neck behind Quanabi when last they met. The meet on similar terms. Skytrix (9) won well 
on debut but got a hefty rating for her effort. However, she meets a modest field here and can follow 
up as the extra 400m should suit. Cinnamon Blush (11) also has a wide gate but was a close-up 
second last outing and she can go one better.

RACE  4	 7:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 456214	 Shotgun Willie	 57	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 11.5%
2	 206141	 Wylie Riley	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.8%
3	 002300	 Unsolved Riddle	 59	 [	 3]	 R Khathi	 11.1%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
4	 973528	 Lucky Dollar	 54	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
5	 565420	 Kimball O’hara	 55.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
6	 214321	 Master Josh	 62	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
7	 708001	 Midnight Caller	 57.5	 [	 7]	 Wes Marwing	 10.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.9%
8	 441664	 Quick Star	 56	 [	 8]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 M J Odendaal	 9.7%
9	 54165	 Beach Palace	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P V Lafferty	 10.0%
10	 472546	 Lord Wylie	 60.5	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
11	 094632	 Sundance Kid	 56	 [	11]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
12	 598231	 Captain Who	 55	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Kimball O’hara

	 2	 Wylie Riley
	 11	Sundance Kid
	 12	Captain Who

3	 Unsolved Riddle	 44%
6	 Master Josh	 44%
2	 Wylie Riley	 39%
4	 Lucky Dollar	 33%
10	Lord Wylie	 27%

7	 Midnight Caller	 50%
6	 Master Josh	 47%
2	 Wylie Riley	 43%
1	 Shotgun Willie	 42%
3	 Unsolved Riddle	 40%

12	Captain Who	 1:21.96
11	Sundance Kid	 1:22.03
8	 Quick Star	 1:22.07
4	 Lucky Dollar	 1:22.77
2	 Wylie Riley	 1:22.79

Race Preview: Wide open handicap. Kimball O’hara (5) made a promising debut for his new stable 
and now has blinkers which could see him make the required improvement. Wylie Riley (2) has been 
in good form and has climbed the ratings. However, he has the best of the draw and can follow up. 
Sundance Kid (11) was narrowly beaten by Wylie Riley last time out and is now 1.5kg better off in 
the handicap. However, he does have a wide draw to contend with. Captain Who (12) comes from a 
very much in form stable but the widest draw is of concern.

RACE  5	 8:20 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 647243	 Lazy Guy	 58.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.5%
2	 966575	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 55.5	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
3	 700061	 Happy Wanderer	 57	 [	 3]	 S Hlengwa	 7.8%	 L Crawford	 6.3%
4	 587445	 Intrepid	 58.5	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.1%	 A Wright	 10.9%
5	 558645	 Get Carter	 52	 [	 5]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 M J Odendaal	 9.7%
6	 320835	 Purple Powahouse	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A Wright	 10.9%
7	 430724	 Quiz Master	 57	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
8	 147766	 Masterbling	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
9	 100690	 Cavalieri	 61.5	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 M J Odendaal	 9.7%
10	 662231	 El Draque	 61.5	 [	10]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 A Wright	 10.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 4	 Intrepid

	 6	 Purple Powahouse
	 7	 Quiz Master
	 3	 Happy Wanderer

6	 Purple Powahouse	 42%
1	 Lazy Guy	 38%
2	 Shona Kirsty Yves	 25%
10	El Draque	 25%
3	 Happy Wanderer	 22%

10	El Draque	 38%
5	 Get Carter	 33%
1	 Lazy Guy	 32%
6	 Purple Powahouse	 26%
3	 Happy Wanderer	 22%

1	 Lazy Guy	 1:09.04
6	 Purple Powahouse	 1:09.43
3	 Happy Wanderer	 1:09.66
5	 Get Carter	 1:09.74
7	 Quiz Master	 1:09.78

Race Preview: Intrepid (4) has been holding form well and with a two-point drop in the handicap and 
a 4kg apprentice up he should be more than just competitive. Stable companion Purple Powahouse 
(6) can do better than his last effort when ridden by an apprentice. Muzi Yeni takes over and he can 
go close. Quiz Master (7) seems best on the poly but has been consistent of late and the stable is in 
form. Happy Wanderer (3) is not the easiest so cannot be relied upon but his is capable of following 
up if in the mood.

RACE  6	 8:55 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 328401	 The Gliding Fish	 54	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 7.8%	 M Dixon	 13.6%
2	 382311	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 57.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
3	 10230	 Neitherherenorther	 57	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
4	 736060	 Love In Winter	 57.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 7.8%	 A Wright	 10.9%
5	 21565	 Licence To Thrill	 56	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
6	 106143	 Tribute To You	 60	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A Wright	 10.9%
7	 68212	 Common Grounds	 56	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 D W Moore	 6.0%
8	 184323	 Cotton Ron	 52	 [	 8]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
9	 242717	 Captain Wara	 59	 [	 9]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 W Badenhorst	 6.9%
10	 662145	 Hope Is Power	 56	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba (4)	 9.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.8%
11	 431	 Harley Street	 55	 [	11]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 A J Rivalland	 12.9%
12	 046254	 Patronage	 57.5	 [	12]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
13	 462853	 Donquerari	 59	 [	13]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 13	 Donquerari

	 12	Patronage
	 2	 Thisiswhatitmeans
	 1	 The Gliding Fish

5	 Licence To Thrill	 83%
3	 Neitherherenorther	 50%
11	Harley Street	 50%
7	 Common Grounds	 44%
1	 The Gliding Fish	 42%

2	 Thisiswhatitmeans	 67%
9	 Captain Wara	 67%
3	 Neitherherenorther	 50%
1	 The Gliding Fish	 44%
5	 Licence To Thrill	 42%

11	Harley Street	 1:02.77
13	Donquerari	 1:08.62
3	 Neitherherenorther	 1:08.92
5	 Licence To Thrill	 1:09.09
12	Patronage	 1:09.21

Race Preview: Donquerari (13) has been in good form of late and goes well on this course. May 
prefer it a touch shorter but should still run well. Patronage (12) is never far back and is over his 
best trip. Handy weight and rates a strong chance. Thisiswhatitmeans (2) has only been out of the 
money once in seven starts. And won well first up out of the maidens. Still improving and can go in 
again. The Gliding Fish (1) won well on the poly last run with a big weight. Up in class but takes a 
corresponding drop in the weights.

RACE  7	 9:30 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 2162	 Twinklelittlestar	 53.5	 [	 1]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 Y Govender	 8.8%
2	 221541	 Lucky Miss	 59.5	 [	 2]	 K J Lihaba	 9.1%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
3	 431112	 Foreshore	 58	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D C Howells	 13.9%
4	 041721	 Morgan La Fay	 59	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
5	 326431	 Petit Verdot	 53	 [	 5]	 S Hlengwa	 7.8%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
6	 102543	 Ice Sunsation	 58	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W A Nel	 11.5%
7	 186258	 Kailene	 58.5	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
8	 363175	 Acacia’s Blossom	 60	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
9	 192574	 Mvulazana	 55	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Acacia’s Blossom

	 3	 Foreshore
	 2	 Lucky Miss
	 5	 Petit Verdot

1	 Twinklelittlestar	 83%
3	 Foreshore	 58%
6	 Ice Sunsation	 56%
2	 Lucky Miss	 40%
7	 Kailene	 40%

2	 Lucky Miss	 67%
3	 Foreshore	 67%
1	 Twinklelittlestar	 67%
4	 Morgan La Fay	 61%
6	 Ice Sunsation	 50%

4	 Morgan La Fay	 1:21.26
9	 Mvulazana	 1:21.58
7	 Kailene	 1:22.03
8	 Acacia’s Blossom	 1:22.56
2	 Lucky Miss	 1:22.62

Race Preview: Acacia’s Blossom (8) has been in good form over shorter. She is effective over this 
trip and should run a big race. Foreshore (3) has won three out of four starts for her new stable. She 
could prefer it a furlong further. Stable companion Lucky Miss (2) is never far back. Game winner last 
time out and should contest the finish. Petit Verdot (5) is never far back. Her last win was over further 
on the poly but she can feature here.

RACE  8	 10:03 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1600m
1	 362321	 Arverni King	 58	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
2	 81895	 Turbo Boost	 53	 [	 2]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 M D Miller	 10.1%
3	 251128	 Rodriguez	 52.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
4	 379097	 African Dusk	 52.5	 [	 4]	 S Hlengwa	 7.8%	 G B Puller	 7.4%
5	 611	 Golden Peace	 58.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 14.8%
6	 100151	 Nelson Bay	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 P B Muscutt	 14.8%
7	 732124	 Captain Rocket	 57.5	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 S H Ferrie	 11.8%
8	 212574	 Aurora Storm	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 A Wright	 10.9%
9	 114985	 Roy’s Command	 53	 [	 9]	 J Gates	 5.1%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
10	 782776	 Pragmatist	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 J J Van Vuuren	 12.7%
11	 475215	 Cyber Time	 54	 [	11]	 N Patel	 2.3%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Rodriguez

	 5	 Golden Peace
	 2	 Turbo Boost
	 6	 Nelson Bay

5	 Golden Peace	 100%
8	 Aurora Storm	 48%
1	 Arverni King	 44%
4	 African Dusk	 43%
6	 Nelson Bay	 33%

5	 Golden Peace	 100%
11	Cyber Time	 67%
9	 Roy’s Command	 57%
1	 Arverni King	 40%
4	 African Dusk	 39%

9	 Roy’s Command	 1:34.17
3	 Rodriguez	 1:34.89
8	 Aurora Storm	 1:34.90
5	 Golden Peace	 1:36.01
1	 Arverni King	 1:36.04

Race Preview: Rodriguez (3) ran below best last start in spite of his light weight. The stable rider 
puts up over weight but he is both course and distance suited. Golden Peace (5) is lightly raced and 
has won both starts for his new stable. He does seem progressive. Turbo Boost (2) improved last run 
in the soft and is now 4.5kg better off with Nelson Bay (6) who got a six-point jump in the handicap 
after his last win but he is in good form and was a comfortable winner over course and distance.

RACE  9	 10:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 28176	 Maggie Smith	 60.5	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.0%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
2	 951080	 Zululanga	 56.5	 [	 2]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
3	 238439	 Puff Of Smoke	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 L Karriem	 3.2%
4	 492112	 Vision Of Will	 62	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.0%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
5	 321642	 Sky Cafe	 58.5	 [	 5]	 C Habib	 11.4%	 W Whitehead	 11.5%
6	 327494	 Hereinafter	 59	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 K Naidoo	 6.9%
7	 586315	 Vision To Achieve	 62	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 15.4%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
8	 202333	 Flying The Star	 56	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 10.0%	 M L Roberts	 10.7%
9	 251865	 Full Of Magic	 62	 [	 9]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 P M Gadsby	 4.9%
10	 971646	 Time Is Ticking	 59.5	 [	10]	 Wes Marwing	 10.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.9%
11	 075451	 A Time To Dance	 58.5	 [	11]	 M Thackeray	 5.6%	 G I Rich	 8.3%
12	 623833	 War Empress	 61.5	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 6.2%	 L W Goosen	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Full Of Magic

	 4	 Vision Of Will
	 12	War Empress
	 6	 Hereinafter

1	 Maggie Smith	 83%
9	 Full Of Magic	 33%
12	War Empress	 33%
11	A Time To Dance	 28%
8	 Flying The Star	 27%

1	 Maggie Smith	 83%
4	 Vision Of Will	 43%
5	 Sky Cafe	 33%
12	War Empress	 31%
8	 Flying The Star	 29%

8	 Flying The Star	 0:56.49
6	 Hereinafter	 0:57.11
12	War Empress	 0:57.15
4	 Vision Of Will	 0:57.42
9	 Full Of Magic	 0:57.67

Race Preview: Wide open. Flying The Star (9) is back over her best course and distance. She is 
in good form and with a 1.5kg allowance from the saddle she should have a big chance. Vision Of 
Will (4) is in smart form and over her best trip. Her recent form has worked out well. War Empress 
(12) has a big weight but her best recent effort has been over course and distance behind stronger. 
Hereinafter (6) is never far back and has been dropping in the handicap.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:00 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 4240	拉斯拉鲁	Lashlaroo	 60	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 罗宾森	 9.0%
2	 	全球最强	Global Entity	 60	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 10.1%
3	 98	卡佩利诺	Cappellino	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
4	 7	未来圣人	Future Saint	 60	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 金米亚	 13.3%
5	 0	雷伊鲁菲	Roy’s Ruffian	 60	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
6	 083577	飞行达人	Ment To Fly	 60	 [	 6]	 杰克布	 8.2%	 卡琳	 3.2%
7	 7	玛玛魔法	Magma Magic	 60	 [	 7]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 李维兰	 12.9%
8	 405575	坎纳通	 Cannatonic	 60	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 柯罗拉	 6.3%
9	 8	夏日影子	Summer Shade	 60	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 巴霍斯	 6.9%
10	 8	希诺伟人	Grande Signor	 60	 [	10]	 马维利	 10.5%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
11	 023405	迷人男	 Gorgeous Guy	 60	 [	11]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
12	 	天堂愿望	Heaven’s Will	 60	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 包斯奇	 8.4%
13	 	马蒂森村	Madison Valley	 60	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 罗宾森	 9.0%
14	 09689	银色野人	Silver Savage	 60	 [	14]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 狄克逊	 13.6%
15	 	美伊城堡	Castle Mey	 60	 [	15]	 赫伦瓦	 7.8%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
16	 0327	逃亡里约	Run To Rio	 60	 [	16]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲利	 11.8%
17	 006	拉菲诺	 Rafino	 60	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 卡琳	 3.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 16	逃亡里约

	 4	 未来圣人

	 1	 拉斯拉鲁

	 2	 全球最强

16	逃亡里约	 33%
11	迷人男	 25%
6	 飞行达人	 11%

16	逃亡里约	 33%
1	 拉斯拉鲁	 33%
11	迷人男	 20%
6	 飞行达人	 8%

16	逃亡里约	1:09.53
11	迷人男	 1:09.98
1	 拉斯拉鲁	1:10.18
14	银色野人	1:10.69
8	 坎纳通	 1:11.05

赛事预览: “逃亡里约”于此地同程表现最佳，今虽获得外栏排位但不失为此程争霸分子之一。 

“未来圣人”首战表现尚稚嫩，再度上场可有良多进展。“拉斯拉鲁”于此赛程状态理想，今排位

不俗可入围。“全球最强”马房状态大热，首战此程不容忽视。

第  2场	 6:35 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 94	女孩世界	Girl’s World	 57	 [	 1]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.1%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
2	 765007	俄国作者	Russian Writer	 60	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
3	 796050	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 3]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 罗宾森	 9.0%
4	 64	托利之夜	Torix Night	 59	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 10.1%
5	 0688	缇普利	 Tipouri	 59	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 菲利	 11.8%
6	 079	酱烧	 Teriyaki	 59	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 李维兰	 12.9%
7	 374525	赫尔辛基	Helsinki	 59	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
8	 588243	火种	 Fire Tonic	 60	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲利	 11.8%
9	 533	牧童	 The Shepherd	 59	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
10	 08670	杜拜王子	Prince Of Dubai	 59	 [	10]	 杰克布	 8.2%	 卡琳	 3.2%
11	 057090	偷心贼	 Heart Of Thieves	 60	 [	11]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 普林斯鲁	 7.3%
12	 	大队长	 Chief Of Staff	 59	 [	12]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 马伟豪	 9.9%
13	 505	清扫机器	Sweeper Keeper	 59	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
★	 9	 牧童

	 8	 火种

	 4	 托利之夜

	 7	 赫尔辛基

8	 火种	 17%
9	 牧童	 17%
7	 赫尔辛基	 8%

8	 火种	 33%
7	 赫尔辛基	 33%

8	 火种	 1:22.61
5	 缇普利	 1:23.35
2	 俄国作者	1:23.48
3	 杜康尼	 1:23.77
7	 赫尔辛基	1:23.94

赛事预览: “牧童”至今已循序渐进，于此程能克服排位障碍，有机会争胜。“火种”于此程后劲

十足，今有望奋战到底。“托利之夜”上役赛事已有捧场客，挑战此程亦合适，能再显雄风。“赫
尔辛基“前仗表现可忽略，今可收复前失。

第  3场	 7:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 142606	春之吻	 Spring Kiss	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 11.5%
2	 955744	康奇塔	 Conchita	 54	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 高森	 7.9%
3	 318586	哈塔	 Hatta	 57.5	 [	 3]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
4	 581558	花花庆典	Flower Festival	 56	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 高森	 7.9%
5	 591163	爵士女神	 Jazz Diva	 61.5	 [	 5]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 奈尔	 11.5%
6	 670870	软软包	 Oh So Squishy	 60.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
7	 557614	小坏蛋	 Alittlebitnaughty	 58	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 邵嘉辉	 14.8%
8	 685163	卡纳比	 Quanabi	 57	 [	 8]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.1%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
9	 1	亮丽天空	Skytrix	 59.5	 [	 9]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 10.1%
10	 653374	哈利信仰	Harley’s Fate	 60.5	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 高森	 7.9%
11	 231952	肉桂花	 Cinnamon Blush	 58.5	 [	11]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
12	 663873	杰索米纳	Gelsomina	 52	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦	 7.8%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
13	 808724	抓不到	 Can’t Catch Me	 54.5	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲利	 11.8%
14	 742214	吉森小姐	Miss Gibson	 55	 [	14]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 嘉文德	 8.8%
15	 300160	毛利塔尼	Mauritania	 61	 [	15]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 卡纳比

	 13	抓不到

	 9	 亮丽天空

	 11	肉桂花

5	 爵士女神	 100%
10	哈利信仰	 58%
1	 春之吻	 50%
11	肉桂花	 33%
13	抓不到	 33%

5	 爵士女神	 67%
15	毛利塔尼	 50%
8	 卡纳比	 33%
1	 春之吻	 33%
14	吉森小姐	 33%

10	哈利信仰	1:21.67
7	 小坏蛋	 1:22.09
8	 卡纳比	 1:22.10
6	 软软包	 1:22.44
5	 爵士女神	1:22.64

赛事预览: “卡纳比”前仗克服障碍表现亮眼，今排位更佳胜算大。“ 抓不到”前仗排位外栏仍跑

得接近，上阵此程不容忽视。“ 亮丽天空”首战即胜得漂亮，今上阵增程赛没有问题。“肉桂花”

上役跑得接近，于此程值得考虑。

第  4场	 7:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 456214	维利枪手	Shotgun Willie	 57	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 11.5%
2	 206141	维利莱利	Wylie Riley	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 14.8%
3	 002300	未解之谜	Unsolved Riddle	 59	 [	 3]	 柯昔	 11.1%	 M米勒	 10.1%
4	 973528	幸运纸币	Lucky Dollar	 54	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲利	 11.8%
5	 565420	金巴尔	 Kimball O’hara	 55.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 10.1%
6	 214321	卓斯大师	Master Josh	 62	 [	 6]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
7	 708001	午夜来电	Midnight Caller	 57.5	 [	 7]	 马维利	 10.5%	 马伟豪	 9.9%
8	 441664	速星	 Quick Star	 56	 [	 8]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 欧登达	 9.7%
9	 54165	沙滩皇宫	Beach Palace	 56.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 拉夫迪	 10.0%
10	 472546	维利大帝	Lord Wylie	 60.5	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
11	 094632	阳光小子	Sundance Kid	 56	 [	11]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
12	 598231	胡队长	 Captain Who	 55	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 金巴尔

	 2	 维利莱利

	 11	阳光小子

	 12	胡队长

3	 未解之谜	 44%
6	 卓斯大师	 44%
2	 维利莱利	 39%
4	 幸运纸币	 33%
10	维利大帝	 27%

7	 午夜来电	 50%
6	 卓斯大师	 47%
2	 维利莱利	 43%
1	 维利枪手	 42%
3	 未解之谜	 40%

12	胡队长	 1:21.96
11	阳光小子	1:22.03
8	 速星	 1:22.07
4	 幸运纸币	1:22.77
2	 维利莱利	1:22.79

赛事预览: “金巴尔”跳槽新马厩后首战表现佳，今佩戴眼罩作战可突围而出。“维利莱利”状态

保持在一定的水准，于此程排位佳能上榜。“阳光小子”前仗仅以微差落后，今驮重更佳有机会雪

耻。“胡队长”马房状态大热但今需克服外栏排位。

第  5场	 8:20 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 647243	悠闲男	 Lazy Guy	 58.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 康贝尔	 4.5%
2	 966575	索纳克缇	Shona Kirsty Yves	 55.5	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
3	 700061	快乐玩家	Happy Wanderer	 57	 [	 3]	 赫伦瓦	 7.8%	 柯罗拉	 6.3%
4	 587445	勇将	 Intrepid	 58.5	 [	 4]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.1%	 韦特	 10.9%
5	 558645	卡特	 Get Carter	 52	 [	 5]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 欧登达	 9.7%
6	 320835	紫色小屋	Purple Powahouse	 57.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 韦特	 10.9%
7	 430724	答题大师	Quiz Master	 57	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
8	 147766	闪亮大师	Masterbling	 58.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 布勒	 7.4%
9	 100690	卡瓦利里	Cavalieri	 61.5	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 欧登达	 9.7%
10	 662231	德拉奇	 El Draque	 61.5	 [	10]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 韦特	 10.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 4	 勇将

	 6	 紫色小屋

	 7	 答题大师

	 3	 快乐玩家

6	 紫色小屋	 42%
1	 悠闲男	 38%
2	 索纳克缇	 25%
10	德拉奇	 25%
3	 快乐玩家	 22%

10	德拉奇	 38%
5	 卡特	 33%
1	 悠闲男	 32%
6	 紫色小屋	 26%
3	 快乐玩家	 22%

1	 悠闲男	 1:09.04
6	 紫色小屋	1:09.43
3	 快乐玩家	1:09.66
5	 卡特	 1:09.74
7	 答题大师	1:09.78

赛事预览: “勇将”状态稳健，今凭驮重优势可争雄。“紫色小屋”今有顶级师傅助阵难被超

越。“答题大师”后劲十足，挑战此场合有一定的机会。“快乐玩家”若状态理想随时能令人惊

艳。

第  6场	 8:55 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 328401	飞鱼	 The Gliding Fish	 54	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 7.8%	 狄克逊	 13.6%
2	 382311	时间证明	Thisiswhatitmeans	 57.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
3	 10230	遨游	 Neitherherenorther	 57	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
4	 736060	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 57.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 7.8%	 韦特	 10.9%
5	 21565	冒险许可	Licence To Thrill	 56	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 10.1%
6	 106143	为你	 Tribute To You	 60	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 韦特	 10.9%
7	 68212	共同点	 Common Grounds	 56	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 摩尔	 6.0%
8	 184323	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 52	 [	 8]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 古森	 9.9%
9	 242717	瓦拉队长	Captain Wara	 59	 [	 9]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 巴霍斯	 6.9%
10	 662145	希望力量	Hope Is Power	 56	 [	10]	 利哈巴(4)	 9.1%	 邵嘉辉	 14.8%
11	 431	哈利大街	Harley Street	 55	 [	11]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 李维兰	 12.9%
12	 046254	派托纳奇	Patronage	 57.5	 [	12]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
13	 462853	东奇拉利	Donquerari	 59	 [	13]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 13	东奇拉利

	 12	派托纳奇

	 2	 时间证明

	 1	 飞鱼

5	 冒险许可	 83%
3	 遨游	 50%
11	哈利大街	 50%
7	 共同点	 44%
1	 飞鱼	 42%

2	 时间证明	 67%
9	 瓦拉队长	 67%
3	 遨游	 50%
1	 飞鱼	 44%
5	 冒险许可	 42%

11	哈利大街	1:02.77
13	东奇拉利	1:08.62
3	 遨游	 1:08.92
5	 冒险许可	1:09.09
12	派托纳奇	1:09.21

赛事预览: “东奇拉利”曾于此程有佳绩，今后劲十足能于末段一掠而上。“派托纳奇”未曾落

后太远，上阵此程最合适，可争得位置。“时间证明”战绩不凡，今状态更勇不失为此程三甲之

材。“飞鱼”前仗胜得漂亮，升级作战有机会再显身手。

第  7场	 9:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 2162	闪亮小星	Twinklelittlestar	 53.5	 [	 1]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 嘉文德	 8.8%
2	 221541	好运小姐	Lucky Miss	 59.5	 [	 2]	 利哈巴	 9.1%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
3	 431112	前滩	 Foreshore	 58	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 霍威尔	 13.9%
4	 041721	摩根菲	 Morgan La Fay	 59	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
5	 326431	小维多	 Petit Verdot	 53	 [	 5]	 赫伦瓦	 7.8%	 布勒	 7.4%
6	 102543	冰火	 Ice Sunsation	 58	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 奈尔	 11.5%
7	 186258	凯林	 Kailene	 58.5	 [	 7]	 温尼可	 10.0%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
8	 363175	阿卡夏	 Acacia’s Blossom	 60	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
9	 192574	乌鲁加纳	Mvulazana	 55	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	 阿卡夏

	 3	 前滩

	 2	 好运小姐

	 5	 小维多

1	 闪亮小星	 83%
3	 前滩	 58%
6	 冰火	 56%
2	 好运小姐	 40%
7	 凯林	 40%

2	 好运小姐	 67%
3	 前滩	 67%
1	 闪亮小星	 67%
4	 摩根菲	 61%
6	 冰火	 50%

4	 摩根菲	 1:21.26
9	 乌鲁加纳	1:21.58
7	 凯林	 1:22.03
8	 阿卡夏	 1:22.56
2	 好运小姐	1:22.62

赛事预览: “阿卡夏”于短途赛状态佳，今乃此程大热门之一。“前滩”跳槽新马厩后势不可挡，

值得留意。“好运小姐”未曾落后太远，力拼到底能捎来佳音。“小维多”挑战此赛程亦有机会

入围。

第  8场	 10:03 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1600公尺
1	 362321	阿维尼王	Arverni King	 58	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
2	 81895	冲劲	 Turbo Boost	 53	 [	 2]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 M米勒	 10.1%
3	 251128	罗迪古兹	Rodriguez	 52.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
4	 379097	非洲日落	African Dusk	 52.5	 [	 4]	 赫伦瓦	 7.8%	 布勒	 7.4%
5	 611	黄金和平	Golden Peace	 58.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 邵嘉辉	 14.8%
6	 100151	尼森海湾	Nelson Bay	 58.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 玛斯卡	 14.8%
7	 732124	火箭队长	Captain Rocket	 57.5	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 菲利	 11.8%
8	 212574	美丽风暴	Aurora Storm	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 韦特	 10.9%
9	 114985	雷伊将军	Roy’s Command	 53	 [	 9]	 杰凯奇	 5.1%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
10	 782776	实用主义	Pragmatist	 58.5	 [	10]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 J维伦	 12.7%
11	 475215	网路时间	Cyber Time	 54	 [	11]	 帕特尔	 2.3%	 古森	 9.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	 罗迪古兹

	 5	 黄金和平

	 2	 冲劲

	 6	 尼森海湾

5	 黄金和平	 100%
8	 美丽风暴	 48%
1	 阿维尼王	 44%
4	 非洲日落	 43%
6	 尼森海湾	 33%

5	 黄金和平	 100%
11	网路时间	 67%
9	 雷伊将军	 57%
1	 阿维尼王	 40%
4	 非洲日落	 39%

9	 雷伊将军	1:34.17
3	 罗迪古兹	1:34.89
8	 美丽风暴	1:34.90
5	 黄金和平	1:36.01
1	 阿维尼王	1:36.04

赛事预览: “罗迪古兹”上阵此地同程最合适，今胜利在望。“黄金和平”近期越战越勇，于此场

合所向无敌。“冲劲”上役赛事已有进展，今驮重佳值得考虑。“尼森海湾”状态理想，挑战此赛

程能重振至佳表现。

第  9场	 10:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 28176	玛姬史密	Maggie Smith	 60.5	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.0%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
2	 951080	祖鲁兰佳	Zululanga	 56.5	 [	 2]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
3	 238439	一团烟	 Puff Of Smoke	 58.5	 [	 3]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 卡琳	 3.2%
4	 492112	维尔超视	Vision Of Will	 62	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.0%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
5	 321642	天空小屋	Sky Cafe	 58.5	 [	 5]	 哈彬	 11.4%	 韦黑德	 11.5%
6	 327494	赫勒纳特	Hereinafter	 59	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 纳都	 6.9%
7	 586315	实现愿望	Vision To Achieve	 62	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 15.4%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
8	 202333	飞星	 Flying The Star	 56	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	10.0%	 罗拨士	 10.7%
9	 251865	魔法满屋	Full Of Magic	 62	 [	 9]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 贾兹比	 4.9%
10	 971646	时间流逝	Time Is Ticking	 59.5	 [	10]	 马维利	 10.5%	 马伟豪	 9.9%
11	 075451	跳舞时光	A Time To Dance	 58.5	 [	11]	 达克雷	 5.6%	 黎奇	 8.3%
12	 623833	战帝	 War Empress	 61.5	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 6.2%	 古森	 9.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 魔法满屋

	 4	 维尔超视

	 12	战帝

	 6	 赫勒纳特

1	 玛姬史密	 83%
9	 魔法满屋	 33%
12	战帝	 33%
11	跳舞时光	 28%
8	 飞星	 27%

1	 玛姬史密	 83%
4	 维尔超视	 43%
5	 天空小屋	 33%
12	战帝	 31%
8	 飞星	 29%

8	 飞星	 0:56.49
6	 赫勒纳特	0:57.11
12	战帝	 0:57.15
4	 维尔超视	0:57.42
9	 魔法满屋	0:57.67

赛事预览: “魔法满屋”上阵此赛程胜利呼声高。“维尔超视”状态可取，上阵此程亦合适，今非

冠即亚。“战帝”驮重成负担但凭近期表现随时可带来惊喜。“赫勒纳特”未曾落后太远，挑战此

场合不容错失。
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内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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